

Attestation of Compliance

Declaration No.: TMC220326108-E

Name and address of

No.901,3Rd Building, Han Hai Da Tech-Park,Yu Lv Community,Yu Tang

Street, Guang Ming District, Shenzhen, China, 518132

Name and address of ShenZhen BRvision Technology Co., LTD

No.901,3Rd Building, Han Hai Da Tech-Park,Yu Lv Community,Yu Tang

Street, Guang Ming District, Shenzhen, China, 518132

Product name: Vehicle video system

Rated: 12-24V

BR-MM7001, BR-TM7001-N, BR-TMQ7001-3, BR-TMQ7002-DVR,

BR-PST01, BR-MM4301, BR-TM7004-AHD, BR-TMQ1001, BR-CRD02,

Product model(s):

BR-CRD04, BR-RVS7001-N, BR-TQS7001-3, BR-TQS7002-DVR,

BR-MDVR04, BR-MDVR08

Product trademark: BRVISION

This Attestation of Compliance confirms that the product meets the requirements of the following standard.

BS EN 55032:2015+A11:2020 BS EN 55035:2017+A11:2020

The Attestation of Compliance has been carried out in accordance with individual rules and conditions agreed with the applicant. Evaluation has been carried out in accordance with:

Test report(s) No.: TMC220326108-E

Test conducted by: TMC Testing Services (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

Declaration issue date: April 06, 2022

Notes:

This Attestation of Compliance is issued according to the Great Britain legislation Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016(SI 2016 No.1091) It confirms that the listed products complies with all essential requirements of the Regulations and applies only to the sample and its technical documentation to TMC Testing Services (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. for testing.

After preparation of the necessary technical documentation (which must be kept for up 10 years after the product is placed on the GB market) as well as the UK Declaration of Conformity, the required UKCA marking can be affixed on the product. Other relevant Regulations have to be observed.

TMC Testing Services (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

t:86-755-86642861 cert@tmc-lab.com www.tmc-lab.com 1st Floor, Block A1, Zone A, Xinshidai Gongrong Industrial Park, No. 2, Shihuan Road, Shiyan Street,

Baoan District, Shenzhen, China





Lab Director
Vivian Jiang